

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/597/2022

IN THE GOODS OF:
BIJOY KUMAR HAZRA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: February 5, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayed E. Huda, Adv.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Sayed E. Huda, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

The matter is listed as "To Be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the counsel for the petitioner.

It is submitted that the petitioner had filed an application being GA/1/2024 in PLA/597/2022 and the said application was disposed of by this Court by an order dated 9th August, 2024 by allowing the prayer (b) to (e) of the Master's Summons.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that in prayer (c), the petitioner has inadvertently mentioned the number of Annexure as "C" instead of "D". Accordingly, counsel for the petitioner prays for leave to correct the number of Annexure in prayer (c) of the Master's Summons as "Annexure-D" instead of "Annexure-C".

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, the Advocate on Record of the petitioner is granted leave to correct the Annexure in prayer (c) as “Annexure-D” instead of “Annexure-C”.

This Court finds that for want of correction in the order dated 9th August, 2024, the order could not be complied with, accordingly, time to carry out order dated 9th August, 2024 is extended for a further period of three weeks from date.

Let this order be made part of the order dated 9th August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS