

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/597/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BIJOY KUMAR HAZRA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 8th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.

...for the petitioner

The Court:- The matter stands adjourned to 6th February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal