

OD- 46

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/597/2022

IN THE GOODS OF BIJOY KUMAR HAZRA (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. S. E. Huda, Adv.*  
*Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Mehwish Akbar, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*

The Court:- PW-1 is examined and discharged.

Adjourned to 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026 for further witness action.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh  
A.R.(C.R.)